ı	of the following shareholders has been lost by the registered holders.				
l	FOLIO#	NAME OF THE HOLDERS As on share certificate	CERTIFICATE NOS.	DISTINICTIVE NOS	NO OF Shares
ı		Kennari Dinesh Shah	5932	463676-463700	25
ı	WIL005668	Rupesh Dinesh Shah	Dinesh Shah 5932 Dinesh Shah 9359	526555-526579	25
ı		Indira Dinesh Shah (Deceased)	11960	1024280-1024329	50

The the public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing any way with the above referred share certificate. any person(s) has have any claim in respect of the said Share Certificate should lodge such claim with the company or it's Registrar and Transfer Agents KFIN Technologies Ltd., Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Hyderabad-500 032, within 15 days of publication of this notice. After which No claim will be entertained and the company may proceed to issue duplicate Share Certificate(s) to

Name of the legal Claims KENNARI DINESH SHAH Date: 11.08.2023 **RUPESH DINESH SHAH**

SKIL INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

SKOL Read, Office: SKIL House, 209, Bank Street Cross Lane, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023

CIN: L36911 MH1983PLC178299

E-mail: skil@skilgroup.co.in, Website: www.skilgroup.co.in, Ph: 022-66199000, Fax: 022-22696023 EXTRACT OF STANDLONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sr.		Standalone			Consolidated		
No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income	-	1,159.50	-	-	1,169.28	-
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period						
	(before tax, exceptional and or extraordinary items)	(415.62)	409.89	(1,790.02)	(416.06)	418.00	(1,793.74)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax						
	(after exceptional and or extraordinary items)	(415.62)	346.83	(1,790.02)	(416.06)	83,238.49	(1,793.74)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax						
	(after exceptional and or extraordinary items)	(415.62)	346.83	(1,790.02)	(416.06)	83,238.49	(1,793.74)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period						
	(Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)						
.	and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(415.62)	398.88	(1,790.02)	(416.06)	83,290.54	(1,793.74)
6	Equity Share Capital	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12	21,657.12
7	Earning per share (EPS) (face value of Rs 10/- each)						
	(for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-			
	1. Basic EPS (Rs)	(0.19)	0.18	(0.83)	(0.19)	38.46	(0.83)
	2. Diluted EPS (Rs.)	(0.19)	0.18	(0.83)	(0.19)	38.46	(0.83)
NO.	NOTES:						

The above is an extract of the financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosur Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website (www.skilgroup.co.in) and the Stock Exchanges website (www.nseindia.com & www.bseindia.com)

For SKII Infractructure I imited. For SKIL Infrastructure Limited

Bhavesh Gandhi Whole Time Director DIN: 00030623 Date :- August 10, 2023

07/08/2000 registered at the office of Sub-registrar Vasai-1 at serial no. CHA 1630/2000 of Agreement for sale date 07/08/2000 executed between Mr Agnelo Noronha and Mrs. Jacinta Noronha (Vendor) and Mrs. Sunita F

PUBLIC NOTICE

Kamble and Mr. Antony D. Fernande (Purchasers) in respect of Flat No. 302 Third Floor, Nav Nirman CHSL constructed on land bearing Survey No 11,12,13 of Village – Navghar, Vasa (West), Taluka – Vasai, District – Palgha s lost by the Current Owner. Hence If any person/institute

firm/company is having any objection i respect of the said flat shall subminis/her/their objection or any person institute/firm/company have found th said lost copies may submit the same a days from publication of this Public notice failing which no objection shall be considered, please take note.

Advocate Anish Kalvert A-G/2, Dewan Niketan C.H.S. Ltd., Diwanman, Vasai (W), Dist. Palghar. Place:Vasai Date:11.08.2023

This is to bring in the notice of General Public at large that (1) Original Deed of Agreement for sale dated 18/10/1985 Charity Commissioner Office 2nd Floor, Sasmira Building, Sasmira Road Worli, Mumbai- 400 030, xecuted between M/s. Nirman Builders **Public Notice** Vendor) and Mr. Agnelo Noronha and Mrs. Jacinta Noronha (Purchasers) and Maharashtra Public Trust Act 1950, U/s 36(1)(a) Application No. 83 of 2023 Name of the Trust: "Shree Ajramar Charitable Trust" P.T.R. No. :- E-18110 (Bombay) (2) Registration receipt dated Take Notice that Sealed tenders are invited for the sale of property of

"Shree Ajramar Charitable Trust" having Public Trust registration No. E - 18110 (Bombay). as per order dt. 02/08/2023 passed by Ld. Joint Charity Commissioner-1, Maharashtra State, Mumbai, in Application No. 83/2023, U/s 36 (1) (a) of Maharashtra Public Trust Act 1950. Sealed offer in tender form free from any terms and conditions by the offerers, and accompanying 20% as an earnest money of the offer amount by way of demand draft / pay order in name of "Shree Airamar Charitable Trust" shall reach the office order in name of "Shree Ajramar Charitable Trust" shall reach the office of the Ld. Joint Charity Commissioner-1, Maharashtra State, Mumbai, Dharmadaya Ayukta Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Sasmira Building, Sasmira Road, Worli, Mumbai- 400 030, within 30 days from the publication of this notice. The sealed offer received by this office will be opened in the open court hall of Ld. Joint Charity Commissioner-1, Maharashtra State, Mumbai, on 12/09/2023 at 11.00 am.

O.W.No. 4193/2023

Date 09/08/2023

All offerers are at liberty to attend the office as mentioned above on 12/09/2023 at 11.00 a.m. The Demand Draft/Pay order should be accompanied by the specific supporting letter from the issuing bank.

Tenders may be submitted on any working days between 10.00 a.m. To 3.00 p.m. In the office of the Charity Commissioner, Maharashtra State, Mumbai. Also take notice that if the successful offerer fails to deposit the balance amount with the trust in compliance with the conditions of the order; the amount of earnest money deposited in favour of the trust shall stand forfeited.

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY

"(i) 8 Houses, two on each Plot bearing No. 172, 177, 200 and 207 totally admeasuring 1233.30 mtrs: (ii) 4 Units on Plot bearing No. 42 to 45 totally admeasuring 1582.60 mtrs: Above both plots with houses/ offices are situated at Survey No. 193/1 to 201 at village Lakhond, Tal. Bhuj-Kutch Gujarat PlN 370105; (iii) Plot No. 150 to 176 totally admeasuring 7234.75 mtrs. Situated at Survey No. 206, 207 & 208 at village Lakhond, Tal. Bhuj-Kutch Gujarat PlN 370105 And (iv) Units at Krishna Chambers A, at City Survey Ward 3, Seat No. 178, Survey No 3260 at 1st Floor, 2nd Floor and 3rd Floor having total constructed area of 866.63 mtrs., situated at Station Road, Bhuj" on "as is where is basis."

This Notice Given under my Signature and seal of the Charity This Notice Given under my Signature and seal of the Charit Commissioner, Maharashtra State, Mumbai dated on 09/08/2023.

(Seal

Sd/-I/c (Superintendent (J) Office of the Charity Commissioner Maharashtra State, Mumbai.

Opinion, **Insight Out**



Opinion, Monday to Saturday

To book your copy, sms reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

Business Standard Insight Out

bsindia (O) business.standard

business-standard.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the share certificates no(s)485024 and 885024 for 300 shares bearing distinctive no(s 751548086 to 751548235 and 1547955816 to 1547955965 standing in the name(s) of Pradin Dinchand Ihaveri and Bhadrika Pradip Jhaveri in the books of M/s Bajaj Finserv Limited have been lost / misplaced destroyed and the advertiser has/have applied to the company for issue of duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu thereof any person(s) who has /have claim(s) on the said shares should lodge such claim(s) with the company's registrars and transfer agents viz Kfin Technologies Private Limited, selenium tower b, plot no: 31-32 Gachibowli, financial district Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032 within 15 days from the date of this notice failing which the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate(s) in respect of the said shares. Date: 10th August 2023

Name(s) of the shareholder(s) Pradip Dipchand Jhaveri and Bhadrika Pradip Jhaveri Place- Mumbai.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Samarth SRA CHS. Ltd., Unnat Nagar Road

No. 2. Kamrai Nagar, Goregaon (West).

Mumbai- 400104 from Mr. Pritam Madhukar

endhe, which claims to be the owner of the

sale, gift, lease, inheritance, exchange,

mortgage, charge, lien, trust, possession

easement, attachment or otherwise

howsoever, are hereby required to make the

ame known to the undersigned at his office

at 105, 1st Floor, Natwar Chamber, N. M. Road, Fort, Mumbai- 400001, alongwith the

relevant and supporting documents to such

claim, within 15 days from the date hereof

failing which the sale will be completed,

without any reference to such claim and the

same, if any, shall be considered as waived.

Dated this 11th day of August, 2023.

All persons claiming an interest in the said property or any part thereof by way of

said premises.

NOTICE is hereby given that my Client Mr. Nilesh Dyaneshwar Kasale is intending to purchase residential premises situated at Room No. A-221, 2nd Floor, Shree Ram

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Certificate(s) for 83164 & 83163, Equity

Shares Nos. 40 & 40, bearing distinctive

nos. 33230566-33230605 & 33230526

33230565 of UltraTech Cement Limited

standing in the name(s) of Sher Singh

(Deceased) jointly with Baru Ram has / have been lost or mislaid and the Baru Ram undersigned has / have applied to

the Company to issue duplicate Certificate(s) for the said shares. Any person who has any claim in respect of

the said shares should write to our Registrar, KFin Technologies Limited. Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District,

Hyderabad-500032 within one month

from this date else the company will proceed to issue duplicate Certificate(s). Baru Ram Name(s) of Shareholder(s)

405/24, Prerna Ashram, Aakash

Nagar, Salarpur Thanesar Kurukshetra, Haryana 136119

Notice is hereby given that my client MR GAJANAN BHAGWAN SAWANT has informed me that he had purchased flat No: 302 admeasuring 327 sq ft (Built up) in A wing of Building no: C-27, R.M.G. Unit No: 17 CO.Op. Hsg Society Ltd, Gokuldham, Goregaon East, Mumbai- 400063 from its earlier owner MR VISHWAS BALARAM MHATRE and the . society had issued a Share certificate No: 14 for five shares having distinctive Nos. 66 to 70 (both inclusive) in favour of original Allottee MR VISHWAS BALARAM MHATRE. Arresent my client is the absolute owner Notice is hereby given that my MR GAJANAN BHAGWAN MR VISHWAS BALARAM MHATRE At present my client is the absolute owner of the said flat. According to my client due to some oversight and bonaffide mistakes, the above mentioned share certificate is lost /misplaced by him, hence he could not produce the same before the concerned society for the endorsement of his name on the said share certificate. Now my client intends to get issuance of duplicate share certificate in lieu of lost one by the said society by way of endorsement of his name on the share certificate.

Any person/s, /firm/party/Bank/

name on the share certificate.

Any person/s, /firm/party/ Bank/
Financial Institute having any share
right, title, benefit, interest, claim,
objection, and /or demand in respect of
said flat by way of sale, exchange,
assignment, mortgage, charge, gift,
trust, lien, easement, release,
relinquishment or any other methou
through any agreement, / settlement,
litigation, decree or court order of any
court of law, contracts, / agreements, or
encumbrance or otherwise howsoever
are hereby requested to make the
same known in writing to the undersigned at my address G-28, Gokuldham
Shopping Centre, Gokuldham
Goregaon East, Mumbai-400063 within

PUBLIC NOTICE

Goregaon East, Mumbai- 400063 within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice & such claim/s, if any with all supporting documents, failing which the claim of such person/s shall be treated as waived off, abandoned and not binding on my client, further the concerned society will be advised by me to issue the duplicate share certificate in lieu of said lost share certificate by way of endorsing the name of my client on the share certificate by way of following further due process of Law if any.

Date: 11/08/2023 Date: 11/08/2023 Place: Mumbai

Ashok Kumar Dubey Advocate High Court

PUBLIC NOTICE

Sd/-

Milind Nakashe

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to inform the General Public that following share certificate of Sumitom Chemical India Limited having its Registered Office at Building No. 1, Shant Mano Co-Op Housing Society Limited, Ground Floor, Chakravarti Ashok X Road, Kandivl (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra-400101 registered in the name of the following

Snarenoider/s nave been lost by them.						
Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder/s	Folio No.	Certificate No.	Distinctive Number/s	No. of Shares	
1	KISHORI DILIPBHAI BHATT (Deceased) Jointly with DILIPBHAI	K0002486	434	276360170 -276377381	17212	
	JAYSUKHLAL BHATT					

The Public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the

Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificate/s should lodge uch claim with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agents Link Intime India Private limited 247 Park, C-101, 1st Floor, L. B. S. Marg, Vikroli (W) Mumbai- 400083 TEL: 022 49186270 with 15 days of Publication of this notice after which no claim will e entertained and the Company shall proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate/s.

Name of the Shareholde Date: 10/08/2023 **DILIPBHAI JAYSUKHLAL BHATT**

PUBLIC NOTICE TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN This is to inform the General Public that following share certificate of Castrol India Ltd. having its Registered Office at Technopolis Knowledge Park, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri East-Mumbai – 400 093, registered in the name of the following Shareholders have been lost by them Shares covered in Name of the Certificate Folio No. **Distinctive Numbers** Shareholders No. each certificate Harishchandra Baloo 240 H010016 500042351 TO 500042590 17553 Harishchandra Baloo H0100161 5374 7612830 TO 7613069

The Public are hereby captioned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above referred

Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificate/s should lodge such claim: with the Company or its Registrar and Transfer Agents Link Intime India Private Limited 247 Park C-101, 1st Floor, L. B. S. Marg, Vikroli (W), Mumbai – 400 083. Tel: 022 49186270 within 15 days of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company shall proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate/s.

Place: Mumbai

Kumbarkar

Tarabai Harishchandra Kumbharkar Name of Legal Claimant

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION NOTICE NO. 22101 OF 2021 COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION

NO. 78 OF 2020 THE MATTER OF REFERENCE NO. ARB/COS/09 OF 2016

The Cosmos Co-Op Bank Ltd., A Multi State Bank deemed to be registered Under the Multi State Co-operative Societies Act, 2002 having registered office at Cosmos Tower, Plot No. 6, ICS Colony, University Road, Ganesh Khind, Shivaji Nagar, Pune 411 007 and having its Regional Office at 36/A, Maru Niketan, D.L. Vaidya Road, Dadar West), Mumbai - 400 028.

1. Lexter Exim Sole Proprietor: Ketan Vasani Age: Adult, Indian Habitant Occupation: Business, 7/12. Kalvan Building, Khadilkar Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 004

Smita Vasani Age: Adult, Indian Habitant Occupation: Business, 7/12, Kalyan Building, Khadilkar Road, Fort, Mumba

400 004. Maheshchandra Vasani Age: Adult, Indian Habitant Occupation: Business, 7/12, Kalvan

Building, Khadilkar Road, Fort, Mumba 400 004. Milind Vasan Age: Adult, Indian Habitant

Occupation: Business, 4/17, Kalyan Building, Khadlikar Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 004. Deepak Chatwani Age: Adult, Indian Habitant

Occupation: Business, Jaikrupa Sadan Flat No. 8, TPS 6, Santacruz (W)Respondents Mumbai-400 045. . Lexter Exim

Sole Proprietor: Ketan Vasani 7/12, Kalyan Building, Khadilkar Road, Girguam Mumbai-400 004. Smita Vasani

7/12, Kalyan Building, Khadilkar Road, Girguam, Mumbai - 400 004. Maheshchandra Vasani 7/12. Kalyan Building, Khadilkar Road.

Girguam, Mumbai - 400 004. Milind Vasani

4/17, Kalyan Building, Khadlikar Road, Girguam, Mumbai - 400 004. (The Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 abovenamed)

NOTICE UNDER ORDER XXI RULE 22 OF THE CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 1908. TAKE NOTICE that you are hereby required Under Order XXI Rule 22 of the Code of Civil ocedure 1908 to annear in nerson o an Advocate entitled to practice in this Court before the Judge, in Chamber on the 30th day of August, 2023 at 11.00 O'clock in the forenoon, to Show-cause why the Award passed by the Sole Arbitrator, at Mumbai against you on the 5th day of October, 2017 in the above Matter, should not be executed

Dated this 28th day of September, 2021. For Prothonotary and Senior Manager SEALER

THIS DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2021 JAYANT GAIKWAD

Ajay Khandhar & Co., 57-B, Bhupen Chambers, 3rd Floor, 9-Dalal Street, Fort, Bombay – 400 001. Note: You are hereby informed that the free Legal Services from the State Legal Services Authorities, High Court Legal Services Committees, District Legal Services Authorities and Taluka Legal Services Committees, as per eligibility criteria are vailable to you and in case you are eligible and desire to avail the free Legal Services Services Authorities/Committees

FORM 'Z' Possession Notice For Immoveable Property

Whereas the undersigned being the Recovery Officer Miss. Varsha Narayan Rao attached to Sahayog Co-operative Credit Society Ltd., under the Maharashtra Co - operative Societies Rules 1961 issued Demand Notice dated 01.10.2022 calling upon the judgement debtor Mr. Nitin Ankush Shinde to repay the amoun mentioned in the notice being Rs. 52.097/- (in words Fifty – Two Thousand and Ninety - Seven Only) as on 31.05.2019 with further interest w.e.f. 01.06.2019 till liquidation with date of receipt of the said notice and the judjement debtor having failed to repay the amount, the undersigned has issued a notice for attachment dated 01.10.2022 and attached the property described herein below.

The Judgement debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby giver to the judgement debtor and the public in general that the undersigned has taker possession of the property described hereinbelow in exercise of powers conferred on him/her the under rule 107 [11 (d-1)] of the Maharashtra Co – operative Societies Rules, 1961 on this 17th day of October of the year 2022.

The Judgement debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Miss. Varsha Narayan Rao attached to Sahayog Co-operative Credit Society Ltd., for an amount of Rs. 52.097/- as on 31.05.2019 with further interest w.e.f. 01.06.2019 thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVEABLE PROPERTY

G - 2/1502, Purandar SRA Co - Op. Housing Society Ltd, Sarova Complex situated at Samata Nagar, Behind Sankat Mochan Hanuman Mandir, Near Saibaba Mandir Bus Stop, Kandivali (E), Mumbai 400 101

All that part and parcel of the property consisting of G - 2/1502. Purandar SRA Co-Op. Housing Society Ltd. Sarova Complex situated at Samata Nagar, Behind Sankat Mochan Hanuman Mandir, Near Saibaba Mandir Bus Stop, Kandivali (E) Mumbai 400 101, within the registeration Tehsil Mumbai Suburban District. Bounded

On the North by : Building of 'C' wing. On the South by : Staircase

On the East by: Room No. 1501, Residence of Mr. Thakkar's. On the West by : Room No. 1503.

Date: 11.08.2023

Place : Mumbai

TECHNOJET CONSULTANTS LIMITED

Neville House, J. N.Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400 001 Tel No. 022-22618071. Fax 022-67495200. Website: www.technojet.in Email: technojetconsultantslimited@gmail.com CIN: L74210MH1982PLC027651

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

Sd/-

Special Recovery Officer

(Varsha Narayan Rao)

Particulars 30.06.2023 31.03.2023 30.06.2022 31.03.202 Total income from operations (net) Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax (1.96) (1.75)(1.49)Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (1.96)(1.75)(5.02)(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (1.75) (5.01 (1.96)Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (1.49)(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) Other comprehensive income (net of tax)

(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or los ii) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (iii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss Other Comprehensive Income (OCI) Total comprehensive income for the Period (1.96)(1.75) 20.00 20.0 Paid-up Equity Share Captial 20.00 20.00 Other Equity 49.8 Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10 each) (Not Annualised) (a) Basic (₹) (b) Diluted(₹) (0.49)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the guarter ended 30th June.202 Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR Regulations, 2015. The Full format is available on the Stock Exchange website viz www.bseindia.com and also available on the Company's website viz

www.technoiet in The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committe and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meeting

held on Thursday, 10th August, 2023. FOR TECHNOJET CONSULTANTS LIMITED

J.C. BHAM (CHAIRMAN (DIN: 02806038 Date: 10th August, 2023

Sintercom India Limited	
(Previously known as Sintercom India Pri	vate Lii

imited) CIN: L29299PN2007PLC129627

Regd Office: Gat No. 127, At Post Mangrul, Tal: Mayal (Talegaon Dabhade), Pune-410507

Website: www.sintercom.co.in Email: investor@sintercom.co.ir Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023

0- N-	Particulars		Year Ended		
Sr. No.		June 30, 2023	Mar 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from operations	190,084	196,814	196,299	822,109
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	2,444	5,005	(3,943)	2,592
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	2,444	5,005	(3,943)	2,592
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax and Exceptional Items	216	3,014	(3,917)	(81)
5	Total comprehensive income	307	3,123	(3,475)	601
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	275,278	275,278	265,403	275,278
7	Earnings Per Share (₹) (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic	0.01	0.11	(0.14)	(0.00)
	(b) Diluted	0.01	0.11	(0.14)	(0.00)

The above Financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 10th August, 2023.

The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results for quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Results along with notes thereto are available on the website of NSE at www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.sintercom.co.in

Pankai Bhatawadekar

Jignesh Raval **Managing Director**

Chief Financial Officer

Pune, August 10, 2023